

**Dilip Narayan Madane**  
**V/s.**  
**Pooja Rahul Madane**

---

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 1 IN**  
**Civil M. A. 26/2025**  
(Order dated 29.04.2025)

Issue citation, proclamation and public notice for calling  
objection if any R/o- 21.06.2025

Vita.  
Date: 29.04.2025

**(I.R.Shaikh)**  
Civil Judge Senior Division,Vita.