

**Dilip Narayan Madane**  
V/s.  
**Pooja Rahul Madane**

---

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 16 IN**  
**Civil M. A. 26/2025**

Issue notice to Respondent No. 2 and 3 as prayed and Call say.

Vita.  
Date: 20.09.2025

**(A. R. Malvade)**  
Civil Judge Senior Division,Vita.

**Dilip Narayan Madane**  
V/s.  
**Pooja Rahul Madane**

---

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 1 IN**  
**Civil M. A. 26/2025**

Respondent No. 3 is served with notice on dated 10/06/2025 as appears from N step. However he failed to appear. Hence this application is proceeded exparte against respondent no. 3.

Vita.  
Date: 20.09.2025

**(A. R. Malvade)**  
Civil Judge Senior Division,Vita.